
Administration Agency (AOA) BU 01100
Primary Connie Churchill connie.churchill@vermont.gov

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

Agency of Digital Services (ADS) BU 01105 ‐ 01109
Primary Emily Mascitti ads.businessoffice@vermont.gov

Lisa Labounty ads.businesswoffice@vermont.gov

Finance & Management BUs 01110‐01115
Primary Connie Churchill connie.churchill@vermont.gov

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

Human Resources (DHR) BUs 01120‐01125
Primary Connie Churchill connie.churchill@vermont.gov

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

Libraries BU 01130
Primary Connie Churchill connie.churchill@vermont.gov

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

Tax Department BU 01140
Primary Connie Churchill connie.churchill@vermont.gov

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

Buildings & Gen Serv (BGS) BUs 01150‐01180
Primary Connie Churchill connie.churchill@vermont.gov

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

Executive Office BU 01200
Primary Janis Carrier janis.carrier@vermont.gov 828‐6413

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

Legislative Council BU 01210
Myriah L Burke mlburke@leg.state.vt.us

Charlene Dindo charlene@leg.state.vt.us

Michael Ferrant mferrant@leg.state.vt.us

Joint Fiscal Office BU 01220
Theresa Utton‐Jerman tutton@leg.state.vt.us

Catherine Benham cbenham@leg.state.vt.us

Maria Belliveau mbelliveau@leg.state.vt.us

Daniel Dickerson ddickerson@leg.state.vt.us

Sergeant at Arms' Office BU 01230
Janet Miller jmiller@leg.state.vt.us

Lieutenant Governor's Office BU 01240
Primary Connie Churchill connie.churchill@vermont.gov

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

Auditor of Accounts' Office BU 01250
Primary Kathy O'Rourke kathy.orourke@vermont.gov

Tanya Morehouse tanya.morehouse@vermont.gov

Doug Hoffer doug.hoffer@vermont.gov

Treasurer's Office BUs 01260‐01265
Primary Al LaPerle al.laperle@vermont.gov 828‐2318

John Booth john.booth@vermont.gov 828‐1258

Dan Currier dan.currier@vermont.gov

Expense Coordinator Contacts as of May 14, 2020



Labor Relations Board BU 01270
Primary Connie Churchill connie.churchill@vermont.gov

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

VOSHA Review Board BU 01280
Primary Connie Churchill connie.churchill@vermont.gov

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

Attorney General's Office BU 02100
Primary Renee Putney AGO.BusinessOffice@vermont.gov 828‐3166

Marcey Hodgdon AGO.BusinessOffice@vermont.gov

Diane Ford AGO.BusinessOffice@vermont.gov 828‐2503

Defender General's Office BU 02110
Primary Lora Evans lora.evans@vermont.gov

Peggy St. Onge peggy.stonge@vermont.gov

Mary Deaett mary.deaett@vermont.gov

Judiciary BU 02120
Primary Carol Lyford carol.lyford@vermont.gov 828‐3278 or 828‐4778

Rebecca Cornell rebecca.cornell@vermont.gov 828‐5797

State's Attorneys and Sheriffs BU 02130
Primary Barbara Bernardini barbara.bernardini@vermont.gov 828‐2892

Ashley Perry ashley.perry@vermont.gov 828‐5003

Public Safety (DPS) BU 02140
Primary Hannah Morse dps.expenses@vermont.gov 

Flora Lamson dps.expenses@vermont.gov 

Brenda Buker dps.expenses@vermont.gov 

Military BU 02150
Primary Ken Gragg ken.gragg@vermont.gov 338‐3110

Bonnie Pidgeon bonnie.pidgeon@vermont.gov 338‐3301

Suzette Bourdeau suzette.bourdeau@vermont.gov 338‐3329

Tiffany Davis tiffany.j.davis41.nfg@mail.mil 660‐5938

Kim Fedele kimberly.fedele@vermont.gov 338‐3110

Criminal Justice Training Council BU 02170
Primary Connie Churchill connie.churchill@vermont.gov

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

Agriculture, Food & Markets Agency BU 02200
Lindsay Holt lindsay.holt@vermont.gov 828‐5316 

KarenMae Smith karenmae.smith@vermont.gov

Financial Regulation BU 02210
Primary Karen Hutchinson karen.hutchinson@vermont.gov 828‐2914

David Cameron david.cameron@vermont.gov 828‐2379 

Secretary of State's Office BU 02230
Primary Alana Alger Alana.Alger@sec.state.vt.us

  Brittany Elliott brittany.elliott@sec.state.vt.us

Public Service Department BU 02240
Stacey Drinkwine Stacey.drinkwine@vermont.gov

Anne Tyrrell Anne.tyrrell@vermont.gov 

Patricia Larose patricia.larose@vermont.gov

Public Utility Commission BU 02250
Brenda Chamberlin brenda.chamberlin@vermont.gov 828‐1152

Judith Whitney Judith.Whitney@vermont.gov 828‐2358



Enhanced 911 Board BU 02260
Barb Neal barb.neal@vermont.gov

Soni Johnson soni.johnson@vermont.gov

Human Rights Commission BU 02280
Primary Connie Churchill connie.churchill@vermont.gov

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

Liquor & Lottery BU 02320
Primary Heather Duke Heather.Duke@vermont.gov

Donald Wenner Donald.Wenner@partner.vermont.gov

Samanthat Kelley Samantha.Kelley@vermont.gov

Debbie Cummings Debbie.Cummings@vermont.gov

Mental Health BU 03150
Primary Maureen Cofrin maureen.cofrin@vermont.gov

Nicole Pellerin nicole.pellerin@vermont.gov

Anna Strong anna.strong@vermont.gov

Jennifer Rowell jennifer.rowell@vermont.gov

Veterans' Home BU 03300
Primary Steven McClafferty steven.mcclafferty@vermont.gov

Melinda Crowl melinda.crowl@vermont.gov

Allan Faxon allan.faxon@vermont.gov

Women's Commission BU 03310
Hannah Lane hannah.lane@vermont.gov 828‐2852

Cary Brown cary.brown@vermont.gov 828‐2840

Connie Churchill connie.churchill@vermont.gov

Stephanie Fuller stephanie.fuller@vermont.gov

Green Mountain Care Board BU 03330
Primary Janeen Morrison janeen.morrison@vermont.gov 828‐2903

Jean Stetter jean.stetter@vermont.gov

AHS Central Office BU 03400
Primary Sara Small Sara.Small@vermont.gov 241‐9035

Judith Morse judith.morse@vermont.gov 241‐0445

Maryellen Copping maryellen.copping@vermont.gov

Vermont Health Access (DVHA) BU 03410
Primary Ann Noelk ahs.dvhaaccountsreceivable@vermont.gov 

Susan Grimes ahs.dvhaaccountsreceivable@vermont.gov 

Alicia Apgar ahs.dvhaaccountsreceivable@vermont.gov 

Stephanie Gauvin ahs.dvhaaccountsreceivable@vermont.gov 

Health BU 03420
Primary Barbara Goldsen ahs.vdhexpenses@vermont.gov

Kerrie Pillsbury ahs.vdhexpenses@vermont.gov

Lauri Flatley ahs.vdhexpenses@vermont.gov

Lisa Lavalette‐Hill ahs.vdhexpenses@vermont.gov

Megan Hoke ahs.vdhexpenses@vermont.gov

Michelle M St Hilaire ahs.vdhexpenses@vermont.gov



Children and Families (DCF) BU 03440
Primary Jeff Wimble ahs.dcfemployeeexpense@vermont.gov 802‐241‐0691

jeffrey.wimble@vermont.gov

Katherine Lettieri katherine.lettieri@vermont.gov

Steven Thresher ahs.dcfemployeeexpense@vermont.gov 802‐241‐0686

Amy Choquette amy.choquette@vermont.gov

Disabilities Aging Ind. Living (DAIL)  BUs 03460‐03465
Primary Crystal Young Crystal.Young@vermont.gov 241‐0371

Linda Ducharme linda.ducharme@vermont.gov 241‐0374 

Christel Bentley christel.bentley@vermont.gov 241‐0378

Michelle Lawrence michelle.lawrence@vermont.gov

Corrections (DOC) & Offender Work Program  BUs 03480‐03675
ahs.docexpensecoordinators@vermont.gov

Labor BU 04100
Primary Wendy Lucas wendy.lucas@vermont.gov 828‐3110

Tami Furry tami.furry@vermont.gov 828‐4117

Deborah Donati deborah.donati@vermont.gov 828‐4102

Education Agency BU 05100
Primary Cassie Winters cassandra.winters@vermont.gov 479‐1769

Rebecca Carlson rebecca.carlson@vermont.gov 

Natural Resources Agency Central Office BU 06100
Primary Veronica Mascena veronica.mascena@vermont.gov 279‐8360

Donna Viens  donna.viens@vermont.gov

Fish & Wildlife BU 06120
Primary Ryan Leamy ryan.leamy@vermont.gov

Elizabeth Stratton elizabeth.stratton@vermont.gov

Steve Gomez steve.gomez@vermont.gov

Veronica Mascena veronica.mascena@vermont.gov 279‐8360

Donna Viens  donna.viens@vermont.gov

Forests, Parks & Recreation BU 06130
Veronica Mascena veronica.mascena@vermont.gov 279‐8360

Primary Sonya Samalis Sonya.Samalis@vermont.gov 461‐7233

Donna Viens  donna.viens@vermont.gov

Kristin Freeman kristin.freeman@vermont.gov

Environmental Conservation BU 06140
Primary Veronica Mascena veronica.mascena@vermont.gov

Tracy LaFrance tracy.lafrance@vermont.gov

Stephanie Lanphear stephanie.lanphear@vermont.gov

David Pasco david.pasco@vermont.gov

Joanna Pallito joanna.pallito@vermont.gov

Judith Thurlow judith.thurlow@vermont.gov

Donna Viens  donna.viens@vermont.gov

Natural Resources Board BU 06215
Primary Veronica Mascena veronica.mascena@vermont.gov 279‐8360

Donna Viens  donna.viens@vermont.gov



Commerce & Community Development Agency BU 07100
Primary Kathy Thayer‐Gosselin kathy.thayer‐gosselin@vermont.gov

Lisa Allard lisa.allard@vermont.gov

Jerri Lamson jerri.lamson@vermont.gov

Kimberly Baker kimberly.baker@vermont.gov

Housing & Community Development BU 07110
Jerri Lamson jerri.lamson@vermont.gov

Lisa Allard lisa.allard@vermont.gov

Kathy Thayer‐Gosselin kathy.thayer‐gosselin@vermont.gov

Kimberly Baker kimberly.baker@vermont.gov

Economic Development BU 07120
Primary Lisa Allard lisa.allard@vermont.gov

Kathy Thayer‐Gosselin kathy.thayer‐gosselin@vermont.gov

Jerri Lamson jerri.lamson@vermont.gov

Kimberly A. Baker kimberly.baker@vermont.gov

Tourism & Marketing BU 07130
Primary Kathy Thayer‐Gosselin kathy.thayer‐gosselin@vermont.gov

Lisa Allard lisa.allard@vermont.gov

Jerri Lamson jerri.lamson@vermont.gov

Kimberly A. Baker kimberly.baker@vermont.gov

Vermont Life BU 07150
Primary Kathy Thayer‐Gosselin kathy.thayer‐gosselin@vermont.gov

Lisa Allard lisa.allard@vermont.gov

Kimberly A. Baker kimberly.baker@vermont.gov

Transportation Agency (AOT) BUs 08100‐08110
Primary Renea Bordeau renea.bordeau@vermont.gov

Garret Folsom garret.folsom@vermont.gov

Lisa Bova lisa.bova@vermont.gov

Chris MacRitchie chris.macritchie@vermont.gov

Terri Blaisdell terri.blaisdell@vermont.gov

Bradley Kukenberger bradley.kukenberger@vermont.gov


